CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA GORDON STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT JULY 30, 2020

				Jtilities, LLC	Dale Constru	ection Company, Inc.	Griff	in Bros. Inc.	The Dickerson Group, Inc.			
					Winder Hwy		D. Box 314		Griffin Drive	871 Old Peachtree Road NW Lawrenceville, GA 30043		
					on, GA 30549		lle, GA 30558		lle, GA 30558			
ITCH	ITEM				-367-9464	706-215-4380			-677-3549		770-513-4558	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTE (CD/DVD Format)	LS	of Units	PRICE \$500.00	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	100	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00	\$500.00 \$40.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL	- 01	100	\$60.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	1,021	\$3.37	\$3,440.77	\$2.00	\$2,042.00	\$2.28	\$2,327.88	\$3.00	\$3,063.00	
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING		1,100.		00,710.77	V2.00	\$2,042.00	\$2.20	\$2,321.00	\$3.00	\$3,003.00	
	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE WITH 16" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 8" DIA.		1 1									
02300.01	CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	160	\$146.96	\$23,513.60	\$280.00	\$44,800.00	\$335.13	\$53,620.80	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	
	In all all all all all all all all all al									7	121,000.00	
	ADD ON CHARGE - BORING AND JACKING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE WITH 16" DIA.		1 1								- 1	
02300.02	STEEL CASING AND 8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.		l l									
02300.02	DEALO, ETC.	LF	50	\$84.20	\$4,210.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	
02300.03	8" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ETC.	LF	210	\$51.21	242.754.42	****						
02000.00	O TREEDORE - COMM EETE INGEODING O DOCTIEE IKON FIFE, ETC.	LF	210	\$51.21	\$10,754.10	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$84.86	\$17,820.60	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	
02575.00	RESTORING PAVEMENTS, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, AND STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES		1 1									
	The state of the s											
02575.01	GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-8 ON SHEET D3 OF THE PLANS	LF	30	\$36.86	\$1,105.80	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.48	\$464.40	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
			1		\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$13.40	\$404.40	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
02575.02	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR PER DEATIL GP-7 ON SHEET D3 OF THE PLANS	LF	4,023	\$39.84	\$160,276.32	\$45.00	\$181,035.00	\$57.17	\$229,994.91	\$54.00	\$217,242.00	
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES				1333,4333	*******	4101,000.00	407.11	Q220,004.01	\$34.00	\$217,242.00	
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	EA	9	\$5,026.26	\$45,236.34	\$4,600.00	\$41,400.00	\$4,596,12	\$41,365.08	\$3,850.00	\$34,650.00	
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS							1.4	711,100.00	40,000.00	\$01,000.00	
		00000		100000000	dy							
02660.01	6" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	70	\$67.95	\$4,756.50	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$90.85	\$6,359.50	\$69.50	\$4,865.00	
	AU D. 1. A.											
02660.02	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	2,067	\$46.75	\$96,632.25	\$41.00	\$84,747.00	\$48.67	\$100,600.89	\$50.00	\$103,350.00	
02660.03	12° DIA CLASS 250 DUCTUS IDON DIDE INCLUDES SITTINGS DESCRIPTIONS		١ ا				W0000000000000000000000000000000000000					
02000.03	12" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	3,860	\$54.06	\$208,671.60	\$74.00	\$285,640.00	\$63.48	\$245,032.80	\$66.50	\$256,690.00	
02660.04	6" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.						22 222					
02000.04	8" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	3	\$1,528.25	\$4,584.75	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,198.72	\$3,596.16	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	
02660.05	(STA:5+75, SHEET C4)	EA	5	\$1,979.82	\$9,899.10	\$1,500.00	67.500.00			******		
	12" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	LA	-	\$1,979.02	\$9,099.10	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,542.84	\$7,714.20	\$1,520.00	\$7,600.00	
02660.06	(STA:5+75, SHEET C4)	EA	5	\$2,875,07	\$14,375.35	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,324.23	611.601.45	60 500 00	242 222 22	
	8" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$118.49	\$2,369.80	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,324.23	\$11,621.15 \$2,432.80	\$2,580.00 \$125.00	\$12,900.00 \$2,500.00	
02660.08	12" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$165.15	\$3,303.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$167.63	\$3,352.60	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	
				V100.10	\$0,000.00	\$145.00	\$2,500.00	\$107.03	\$3,332.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN INCLUDING 2" WATERLINE, 2" GATE					1						
02660.09	VALVE. FITTINGS ETC COMPLETE (STA:28+70, SHEET C2)	EA	1 1	\$2,227.85	\$2,227.85	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,728.88	\$1,728.88	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
						7.,,	10,000,00	71,120.00	V1,120.00	04,000.00	Q4,000.00	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN INCLUDING 6"X6" TEE AND (3) - 6" GATE				- 1					1		
02660.10	VALVES & 6"X8" REDUCERS ETC COMPLETE (SHEET C4)	EA	1	\$3,495.30	\$3,495.30	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,085.51	\$6,085.51	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
	CONTROL TO SWATER OF WITTER HIS HERE AND A PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC											
02660.11	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE WITH 6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" GATE VALVE									100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
02000.11	AND 6"X8" REDUCER ETC COMPLETE. (STA:23+62, SHEET C4)	EA	1	\$3,891.16	\$3,891.16	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,264.44	\$6,264.44	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE WITH 12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 12" GATE											
	VALVE. ETC COMPLETE (STA:0+00, SHEET C1)	EA	1 1	\$7,189.53	\$7,189.53	60.000.00						
02000.12	THE TELEVISION OF THE LETTER O	EA		\$7,109.53	\$7,109.53	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$9,010.68	\$9,010.68	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 14" WATERLINE WITH 14"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 12" GATE		1 1							1		
02660.13	VALVE. ETC COMPLETE (STA:38+60, SHEET C3)	EA	1 1	\$7,357.21	\$7,357,21	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$9,176.00	\$9,176.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	
	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS			\$1,001.E1	\$1,001.21	30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,170.00	\$9,176.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	
02665.01	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	23	\$1,425.31	\$32,782.13	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$893.66	\$20,554.18	\$850.00	\$19,550.00	
02665.02	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	13	\$2,184.48	\$28,398.24	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,235.33	\$16,059.29	\$1,300.00	\$19,550.00	
02665.03	2" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,344.86	\$2,344.86	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,997.00	\$1,997.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
	3" LOONG SIDE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	1	\$3,764.73	\$3,764.73	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,143.58	\$3,143.58	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	1,885	\$1.41	\$2,657.85	\$1.00	\$1,885.00	\$1.00	\$1,885.00	\$3.00	\$5,655.00	
TOTAL BA	ISE BID FOR THE GORDON STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT:				\$699,738.14	7	\$805,249.00	Ţ50	\$812,758.33	\$5.50	\$823,765.00	
				L	7000,100,14	L	\$000,E40.00	1	4012,100.03	L	\$020,700.00	

'INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Jefferson on July 30, 2020.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E.

Engineering Management, Inc.

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA GORDON STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT JULY 30, 2020

Classic City Mechanical, Inc.		Georgia Development Partners, LLC RDJE, inc.				Reeves Young, LLC Cleary Construction Inc.			Site E	ingineering Inc	GS Cc	GS Construction, Inc.		Md-South Builders, Inc.		
P.O. Box 180		300 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 310		679 Hwy 29 South, Suite A		45 Peachtree Industrial Blvd		2006 E	2006 Edmonton Road		7025 Best Friend Road		526 Lyle Circle		P.O. Box 878	
Winterville, GA 30683 706-742-8258		Atlanta, GA 30339 404-228-6949		Newnan, GA 30263 770-251-2667		Sugar Hill, GA 30518 770-271-1159		Tompkinsville, KY 42167		Atlanta, GA 30340		Lawrenceville, GA 30046		Lithonia, GA 30058		
UNIT	TOTAL UNIT TOTAL		UNIT TOTAL		770-271-1159 UNIT TOTAL		270-487-1784 UNIT TOTAL		770-263-7234 UNIT TOTAL		676-377-8028 UNIT TOTAL		770-484-9600 UNIT TOTAL			
PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FORITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
\$500.00 \$40.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00				\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00 \$106.26	\$4,000.00 \$10,626.00	\$40.00 \$100.00	\$4,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$40.00 \$146.00	\$4,000.00 \$14,600.00	\$40.00 \$200.00		\$40.00 \$150.00	\$4,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$40.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$40.00 \$100.00	\$4,000.00 \$10,000.00	
		0.00.20	010,020,00	0100.00	\$10,000.00	3140.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	320,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	
\$2.50	\$2,552.50	\$2.68	\$2,736.28	\$3.00	\$3,063.00	\$5.00	\$5,105.00	\$5.00	\$5,105.00	\$3.00	\$3,063.00	\$5.00	\$5,105.00	\$2.00	\$2,042.00	
						ļ										
\$362.00	\$57,920.00	5346.97	\$55,515.20	\$550.00	\$88,000.00	\$487.00	\$77,920.00	\$680.00	\$108,800.00	\$475.00	\$76,000.00	\$350.00	\$56,000.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	
				1					İ							
\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1,019.12	\$50,956.00	\$696.00	\$34,800.00	\$146.00	\$7,300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	
\$75.00	\$15,750.00	604.70	55 005 00	000.00	440.000.00											
\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$24.79	\$5,205.90	\$86.00	\$18,060.00	\$154.00	\$32,340.00	\$235.00	\$49,350.00	\$160.00	\$33,600.00	\$125,00	\$26,250.00	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	
040.00															,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
\$10.00	\$300.00	\$24.57	\$737.10	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	
\$40.00	\$160,920.00	\$87.21	\$350,845.83	\$41.00	\$164,943.00	\$53,00	\$213,219.00	\$48.00	\$193,104.00	\$80.00	\$321,840.00	\$40.00	\$160,920.00	\$81.00	\$325,863.00	
											0021,040.00				\$525,005.00	
\$5,350.00	\$48,150.00	\$5,666.55	\$50,998.95	\$6,220.00	\$55,980.00	\$8,182.00	\$73,638.00	\$6,750.00	\$60,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	
				-												
\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$64.71	\$4,529.70	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$123.00	00.016,82	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$100.00	\$7,000,00	\$150.60	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	
															41,100.00	
\$53.00	\$109,551.00	\$48.59	5100,642.23	\$64.00	5132,288.00	\$73.00	\$150,891.00	\$103.00	\$212,901.00	\$93.00	\$192,231.00	\$100.00	\$206,700.00	\$150.00	\$310,050.00	
\$101.00	\$389,860.00	\$64.33	\$248,313.80	\$101.00	\$389,860.00	\$103.00	\$397,580.00	\$119.00	\$459,340.00	\$105,00	\$405,300.00	\$200,00	\$772,000.00	\$169.00	\$652,340.00	
															Q002,040.0D	
\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,014.63	\$6,043.89	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,119.00	\$3,357.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,000.00	
\$1,850,00	\$9,250.00	\$2,477.93	\$12,389.65	\$2,930.00	\$14,650.00	\$1,528.00	\$7,640.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500,00	\$22,500,00	\$1,420.00	\$7,100.00	
							V	V 1,000 0.00	40,200.00	41,000.00	07,000.00	01,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,420.00	07,100.00	
\$3,250.00 \$140.00	\$16,250.00	\$3,743.43	\$18,717.15	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00		\$12,245.00			\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	
\$195,00	\$2,800.00 \$3,900.00	\$285.27 \$385.76	\$5,705.40 \$7,715.20	\$120.00 \$170.00	\$2,400.00 \$3,400.00		\$2,540.00 \$3,700.00	\$160.00 \$235.00	\$3,200.00 \$4,700.00	\$125.00 \$175.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	
\$133.00	\$5,500.00	3303.10	37,713.20	3170.00	\$3,400.00	\$105,00	\$3,700.00	\$235,00	\$4,700.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	
				1	_											
\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,948.26	51,948.26	\$2,611.00	\$2,611.00	\$2,925,00	\$2,925.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,983,47	\$4,983.47	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$9,162.00	\$9,162.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	ļ															
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,524.43	\$4,524.43	\$6,380.00	\$6,380,00	\$8,231,00	\$8,231.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				00,000		00,000.00	\$0,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,000.00	00,000,00	
\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$9,465.37	\$9,465.37	\$12,500.00	£12 £22 £2	\$11,857.00	£44 857 55	\$15,800.00			040.00					
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	35 403 31	39,400.37	\$12,500.UU	\$1Z,300,00	\$11,057.00	\$11,657.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,000,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	57,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,255.08	\$10,255.08	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,064.00	512,064.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
\$1,000.00	\$23,000,00	\$768,69	\$17,879.87	\$1,160.00	\$26,680.00	\$2,308.00	\$53,084.00	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,700.00	620 402 02	
\$1,275.00	\$16,575.00	\$1,512.46	\$19,661.98	\$2,110.00	\$20,660.00		\$34,671.00				\$34,500.00		\$34,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$39,100.00 \$57,200.00	
\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	52,629.38	\$2,629.38	\$4,460.00	\$4,460.00	\$5,592.00	\$5,592.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.50	\$7,000.50	
\$4,725.00 \$1.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,780.52	\$4,780.52	\$3,570.00		\$4,353.00	\$4,353.00				\$4,000.00			\$8,004.00	58,004.00	
\$1.00	\$1,885.00 \$919,038,50	\$2.86	\$5,391.10	\$2.00	\$3,770.00	\$1.00	\$1,885.00	\$2.00		\$5.00	\$9,425.00	\$20.00	\$37,700.00	\$2.00	\$3,770.00	
L.	3919,030.00	l	\$1,017,497.74	ι	\$1,074,360.00	ı	\$1,160,209.00		\$1,265,960.00	i i	\$1,304,059.00	!	\$1,607,176.00	· L	\$1,610,970.00	